## **SPICES BOARD**

(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt.of India) Sugandha Bhavan, N.H. By Pass, P.B. No.2277, Palarivattom. P.O., COCHIN – 682025 Tele: 0484-2333610 to 616, 2347965

Fax: 0484 - 2331429, 2334429

## WALK IN TEST FOR SELECTION OF SPICES RESEARCH TRAINEES (SRT) EXCLUSIVELY FOR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) CANDIDATES.

Spices Board proposes to select "SPICES RESEARCH TRAINEES" (exclusively for SC candidates) for training in the Indian Cardamom Research Institute, Myladumpara, Idukki District, Kerala and at Regional Research Stations, Sakleshpur, Karnataka and Gangtok, Sikkim.

## **Education Qualifications and requirement:**

Spices Research	Trainees (SRT)	Requirement of Trainees		
Discipline	Qualification	ICRI Myladumpara	RRS Sakleshpur	RRS Gangtok
Crop Improvement (Botany)	MSc Botany/Biotechnology with working knowledge in computer	-	01	01
Agronomy & Soil Science	MSc Chemistry/Agronomy/Soil Science with working knowledge in computer	04	01	01
Plant Pathology	MSc Microbiology/Botany with working knowledge in computer	03	-	01
Entomology MSc Entomology/Zoology with working knowledge in computer		02	01	01
	TOTAL	09	03	04

Eligibility: Age not more than 35 years as on 01.01.2018.

Those who were engaged as Trainee/Trainee Analyst in ICRI, Myladumpara/RRS, Saklespur/RRS, Gangtok are not eligible.

Leave: 1 day per month.

Stipend: Rs.17,000/- per month.

Tenure: One Year, extendable upto one more year.

.....2

## Date/Venue of test:

SI No	Name of Office	Date & Time of Test	Discipline	Contact Address
1	ICRI Myladumpara	17.01.2018 10.00 am	<ol> <li>Agronomy &amp; Soil Science</li> <li>Plant Pathology</li> <li>Entomology</li> </ol>	Director (Research) Spices Board Indian Cardamom Research Institute, Myladumpara, Kailasanadu PO, Idukki Distt, Kerala – 685 553 Tel No. 04868-237206,237207 Email: icrimyladumpara@gmail.com
2.	ICRI RRS Sakleshpur	17.01.2018 10.00 am	<ol> <li>Crop Improvement</li> <li>Agronomy &amp; Soil Science</li> <li>Entomology</li> </ol>	Scientist In Charge, Spices Board ICRI RRS, Donigal PO, Sakleshpur, Hassan District, Karnataka Tel – 08173-244281 Email: sbicriskp@gmail.com
3.	ICRI RRS Gangtok	17.01.2018 10.00 am	<ol> <li>Crop Improvement</li> <li>Agronomy &amp; Soil Science</li> <li>Plant Pathology</li> <li>Entomology</li> </ol>	Scientist In Charge, Spices Board ICRI RRS, Tadong – 737102 Gangtok, Sikkim Tel: 03592-231307 Email: sbicrigtk@gmail.com

Eligible Scheduled Caste (SC) candidates should bring the original certificates and 1 set of self attested copies of certificates regarding caste, qualification, computer knowledge and 2 passport size photograph along with bio data/resume at the time of walk in test.

Dated 05.01.2018 SECRETARY i/c